

Navidar to Moderate "Financing Your Growth" Panel at ExecConnect Event

INDIANAPOLIS, IN (Oct. 27, 2014) — Navidar Group, a co-sponsor of the ExecConnect organization, is pleased to announce its moderation of the panel on "Financing Your Growth" at the upcoming ExecConnect event.

Event:	ExecConnect – Indiana's Mid-Market CEO Network
Location:	Barnes and Thornburg, 11 South Meridian Street, Indianapolis, IN 46204
Time and Date:	October 29, 2014 from 11:30am - 5:00 p.m. EDT
Financing Your: Growth Panel Panel Participants	Stephen Day, Managing Principal, Navidar (Moderator) Anthony Browne, CFO, Monument Chemical Luke Phenicie, Lead Transaction Partner, Hammond, Kennedy, Whitney & Company Natalie Weir, CFO, Major Tool & Machine
Event Speakers:	Jim Morris, President, Pacers Sports and Entertainment Scott Dorsey, Co-Founder and Former Chairman and CEO, ExactTarget

"We are proud to co-sponsor the ExecConnect organization and to moderate the "Financing Your Growth" panel. We are delighted to have the participation of several highly-experienced and accomplished Indianapolis finance executives who will provide valuable insight into how they financed middle-market businesses," said Stephen Day, Managing Principal of Navidar Group.

About ExecConnect

ExecConnect was created to educate mid-market CEOs on topics related to profitable growth and to supply networking opportunities to all Indiana mid-market businesses regardless of membership in other fee-based networking organizations.

About Navidar Group LLC

Navidar Group LLC, with offices in Austin, Indianapolis and Minneapolis, is an investment banking firm that provides businesses and investors in dynamic industries with strategic mergers and acquisitions advice, capital raising solutions and corporate advisory services. The firm focuses on technology, business services, advanced manufacturing and health care information technology companies. Navidar principals have completed more than 300 transactions representing transaction volume of nearly \$70 billion in M&A and capital raising, for both private and public companies, over the past 20 years. Navidar Group is a registered broker-dealer and member of FINRA and SIPC. To learn more about Navidar Group, please visit <u>www.navidar.com</u>.